
  

KURWONGBAH PRIMARY 
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ABN 62 271 578 507 

  

Eacham Street 
PETRIE QLD 4502 
Ph: (07) 3481 4333 

  

Dear Kurwongbah Families, 

 

2024 Uniform Shop – Special Opening Hours – Fittings & QKR Collections 

 

The Kurwongbah Uniform Shop is open for fittings now. Our last day is Thur 07-Dec-2023. 

Mon: 8:15am to 10:00am            Wed: 2:30pm to 3:30pm            Thur: 8:15am to 10:00am 

 

Our January 2024 Back-to-School fittings are by appointment only. Bookings can be made or 
rescheduled through Sign-Up: https://signup.com/go/irJDWaf 

Or call us on 07 3481 4333, or email uniformshop@ksspca.qld.edu.au for an appointment. 

 

Week Before School Starts: 

Mon 15-Jan-2024:  8:30am - 2:30pm Fitting Appointments & QKR Collections 

Tue 16-Jan-2024:  Closed 

Wed 17-Jan-2024:  8:30am - 2:30pm Fitting Appointments & QKR Collections 

Thur 18-Jan-2024:  8:30am - 2:30pm Fitting Appointments & QKR Collections 

Fri 19-Jan-2024:   8:30am - 10:00am  QKR Collections & Hat Sales Only 

Sat 20-Jan-2024:  8:30am - 2:30pm for Working Parents only please for 

Fitting Appointments & QKR Collections 

 

QKR Orders: 

QKR Orders can be collected on the day you have selected. 

 

1st Week of School 

The Uniform Shop will also be open for extended hours on the first week of school. Hat sales 
will be available at the Uniform Shop & Tuckshop. No appointment necessary. 

Mon 22-Jan-2024: 8:15am - 2:30pm 

Tue 23-Jan-2024: 8:15am - 2:30pm 

Wed 24-Jan-2024: 8:15am - 3:30pm 

Thur 18-Jan-2024: 8:15am - 10:00am (as normal) 

 

We look forward to seeing you in the New Year. 
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